Docket UE-130617
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Motion for Consolidation upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic mail and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

[bookmark: _GoBack]DATED at Olympia, Washington this 17th day of July 2013.


________________________________
KRISTA L. GROSS

All parties have signed confidentiality agreements 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1
For PSE:
Sheree Carson 
Donna Barnett
Jason Kuzma 
Perkins Coie 
10885 NE Fourth Street Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
Phone:  (425) 635-1400 
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
scarson@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
psedrs@perkinscoie.com

Katherine Barnard
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

Kenneth Johnson
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
Phone:  (425) 456-2110
ken.s.johnson@pse.com


For Public Counsel:  
Simon ffitch
Lisa Gafken 
Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone 206-389-2055
simonf@atg.wa.gov
lisag@atg.wa.gov
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov
carol.baker@atg.wa.gov

For ICNU:  
Melinda Davison 
Irion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
Phone 503-241-7242
ias@dvclaw.com
mjd@dvclaw.com

Industrial Customers of NW Utilities
818 SW 3rd Avenue, #266
Portland, OR  97204

Michael Deen: mdeen@r-c-s-inc.com
Donald Schoenbeck: dws@r-c-s-inc.com
